© Coilcraft, Inc. 2007
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
Low Pass LC Filter Modules
Document 118-1
Document 118-1 Revised 10/10/07
Coilcraft’s family of low pass LC filters are available in 3rd
order Butterworth and 7th order elliptical alignments. These

**
***
Models -304 and -604
max**
P1
0.350
8,89
max*
0.100
2,54 typ0.180
4,57
min
7 Pole Filters 3 Pole Filters
Part -3 dB cutoff1 Irms2
number (MHz) (mA)
P3LP-304L 0.30 100
P3LP-604L 0.60 200
P3LP-155L 1.5 200
P3LP-305L 3.0 200
P3LP-605L 6.0 300
P3LP-156L 15 400
P3LP-306L 30 500
P3LP-606L 60 500
P3LP-157L 150 900
P3LP-307L 300 900
P3LP-507L 500 500
Part -3 dB cutoff1 Irms2
number (MHz) (mA)
P7LP-304L 0.30 100
P7LP-604L 0.60 200
P7LP-155L 1.5 200
P7LP-305L 3.0 250
P7LP-605L 6.0 250
P7LP-156L 15 300
P7LP-306L 30 400
P7LP-606L 60 500
P7LP-157L 150 600
P7LP-307L 300 600
P7LP-507L 500 600
1. Tested on Network Analyzers Agilent/HP 8753D
Agilent/HP 3577B.
2. Current that causes a 15°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
3. Ambient temperature range: –40°C to +85°C